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Welsh Final
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Saturday 4 March 2006



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Josh Sampson HJ 1.25 1.25 8= 15
2 Bobby Baker 4LR 58.4 0.0 58.4 12 8
2 Bobby Baker VJ 38 41 37 48 48 8 16
3 Sam Crocker HJ 1.25 1.25 10 12
4 Malcolm Smith 4LR 56.6 0.0 56.6 11 10
4 Malcolm Smith VJ 31 34 30 37 37 11 10



Team Results Cardiff & Vale (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Josh Swift 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 7= 17
13 Josh Swift STJ 4.80 0.00 5.62 4.84 5.62 7 18
14 David Davies 4LR 50.1 48.7 48.7 1 30
14 David Davies HJ 1.44 1.44 1 30
15 Tony Ruiz 2LR 23.6 24.0 24.0 6 20
15 Tony Ruiz SLJ 2.20 2.20 2.14 2.12 2.20 5 22
16 Reece Allin 4LR 50.0 50.8 50.8 5 22
16 Reece Allin VJ 43 48 51 47 51 6 20
17 Oliver Laity 6LR 1:27.0 1:27.0 7 18
17 Oliver Laity VJ 41 44 49 44 49 7 18
18 Oliver Trotman SLJ 2.24 2.31 2.36 2.46 2.46 1 30
19 Aaron Cotterall STJ 5.32 0.00 5.04 5.33 5.33 8 16
20 Harry Wilson HJ 1.41 1.41 2 28
21 Jean Baptiste Bruzelier S 0.00 8.37 0.00 9.07 9.07 5 22
22 Josef Whitmarsh-Knight 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5 8 16
22 Josef Whitmarsh-Knight SB 67 67 5 22
23 Evan David SB 61 61 8 16



Team Results Dyfed (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Leon Fletcher 4LR 49.2 48.9 48.9 2 28
25 Leon Fletcher VJ 38 50 53 53 53 3 26
26 Lewis Davies HJ 1.30 1.30 4= 23
27 Andrew Drakely 6LR 1:17.3 1:17.3 1 30
27 Andrew Drakely S 9.81 9.64 9.54 9.41 9.81 3 26
28 Steffan Davies SB 62 62 6= 19
29 Glenn Elsdon 4LR 52.8 0.0 52.8 10 12
29 Glenn Elsdon HJ 1.41 1.41 3 26
30 Jonathon Gardiner S 0.00 12.48 12.28 12.45 12.48 1 30
31 Jonathon Roderick 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 10 12
31 Jonathon Roderick STJ 4.86 5.68 5.32 0.00 5.68 6 20
32 Emyr Hughes SLJ 1.95 1.20 1.94 2.08 2.08 9 14
33 Sean Bergieres 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 9 14
33 Sean Bergieres SLJ 1.90 2.04 1.90 1.80 2.04 10 12



Team Results Eryri (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Craig Thomas 4LR 50.3 51.7 51.7 6 20
37 Craig Thomas VJ 59 55 54 55 59 1 30
38 Liam Chester 2LR 23.6 23.2 23.2 2 28
38 Liam Chester SLJ 2.10 2.08 2.05 2.05 2.10 7 18
39 Danny Roberts 2LR 23.6 23.7 23.7 4 24
39 Danny Roberts HJ 1.30 1.30 6 20
40 Rhodry Williams STJ 5.94 6.04 5.98 5.80 6.04 3 26
41 Ryan Connelly 6LR 1:18.4 1:18.4 3 26
41 Ryan Connelly SB 72 72 2= 27
42 Sam Wood S 9.90 10.17 0.00 9.60 10.17 2 28
43 Owain McGinary SLJ 2.02 2.09 2.05 2.02 2.09 8 16
44 Danny Brookwell 4LR 51.5 0.0 51.5 7 18
44 Danny Brookwell VJ 47 49 46 53 53 4 24
45 James Ross STJ 5.64 0.00 5.52 5.80 5.80 5 22
46 Ben Wright 6LR 1:29.6 1:29.6 9 14
46 Ben Wright SB 62 62 6= 19



Team Results North East Wales (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Tyler Martin 2LR 23.7 23.3 23.3 3 26
49 Tyler Martin SLJ 2.26 2.21 2.24 2.29 2.29 3 26
50 Daniel Burton 6LR 1:19.2 1:19.2 4 24
50 Daniel Burton STJ 5.90 5.78 0.00 5.92 5.92 4 24
51 Mark Poglettke 4LR 51.6 0.0 51.6 8 16
51 Mark Poglettke SLJ 2.22 2.19 2.22 2.24 2.24 4 24
52 Dan Peters 4LR 50.4 50.5 50.5 4 24
52 Dan Peters S 6.61 6.80 7.12 0.00 7.12 8 16
53 Charlie Hulson 6LR 1:26.3 1:26.3 6 20
53 Charlie Hulson SB 74 74 1 30
54 Tom Kemp 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 7= 17
54 Tom Kemp VJ 43 42 42 43 43 10 12
56 Jack Swift SB 58 58 9 14
57 Daniel Hodgson HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
58 Jamie Stokes S 8.77 8.65 8.92 8.09 8.92 6 20
59 Matthew Ostanek VJ 41 47 41 45 47 9 14



Team Results Powys (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Powys sky 659 60 50 60 60 52 40 50 38 42 51 48 58 50
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 605 70 30 70 70 37 52 34 58 22 38 52 34 38
3 Eryri green 550 50 60 40 40 52 38 40 20 28 46 34 48 54
4 North East Wales royal 485 40 40 30 50 43 40 44 18 36 44 50 24 26
5 Dyfed red 442 0 70 50 30 26 40 30 49 56 19 26 20 26
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 91 0 0 0 20 0 18 0 27 0 0 0 0 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Jubair Ahmed 2LR 22.9 22.9 22.9 1 30
61 Jubair Ahmed VJ 54 48 46 49 54 2 28
62 J Cook 2LR 23.6 23.7 23.7 5 22
62 J Cook STJ 6.81 7.06 6.98 6.66 7.06 1 30
63 Matthew Bufton 4LR 50.0 49.3 49.3 3 26
63 Matthew Bufton S 5.92 6.09 6.73 7.15 7.15 7 18
64 Scott Pavey 4LR 52.1 0.0 52.1 9 14
64 Scott Pavey SB 68 68 4 24
65 Dale Hughes 6LR 1:21.7 1:21.7 5 22
65 Dale Hughes HJ 1.30 1.30 4= 23
66 Jack Barrett 6LR 1:18.2 1:18.2 2 28
66 Jack Barrett HJ 1.25 1.25 8= 15
67 Richard Lewis SLJ 2.35 2.38 2.24 2.33 2.38 2 28
68 Rhys Davies SLJ 2.15 2.15 2.14 2.18 2.18 6 20
69 Owen Davies STJ 6.48 6.00 6.12 0.00 6.48 2 28
70 Ben Hale S 0.00 9.36 9.42 9.36 9.42 4 24
71 Josh Francis VJ 51 49 50 47 51 5 22
72 Tony Davies SB 72 72 2= 27



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cardiff & Vale navy 1:22.9 0.0 1:22.9 70
2 06 Powys sky 1:23.3 0.0 1:23.3 60
3 04 Eryri green 1:24.5 0.0 1:24.5 50
4 05 North East Wales royal 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe orange 0

1= Eryri green 52
1= Powys sky 52
3 North East Wales royal 43
4 Cardiff & Vale navy 37
5 Dyfed red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys sky 61 Jubair Ahmed 22.9 30
2 Eryri green 38 Liam Chester 23.2 28
3 North East Wales royal 49 Tyler Martin 23.3 26
4 Eryri green 39 Danny Roberts 23.7 24
5 Powys sky 62 J Cook 23.7 22
6 Cardiff & Vale navy 15 Tony Ruiz 24.0 20

7= Cardiff & Vale navy 13 Josh Swift 24.0 17
7= North East Wales royal 54 Tom Kemp 24.0 17
9 Dyfed red 33 Sean Bergieres 24.4 14

10 Dyfed red 31 Jonathon Roderick 25.8 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Cardiff & Vale navy 52
2= Dyfed red 40
2= North East Wales royal 40
2= Powys sky 40
5 Eryri green 38
6 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & Vale navy 14 David Davies 48.7 30
2 Dyfed red 25 Leon Fletcher 48.9 28
3 Powys sky 63 Matthew Bufton 49.3 26
4 North East Wales royal 52 Dan Peters 50.5 24
5 Cardiff & Vale navy 16 Reece Allin 50.8 22
6 Eryri green 37 Craig Thomas 51.7 20
7 Eryri green 44 Danny Brookwell 51.5 18
8 North East Wales royal 51 Mark Poglettke 51.6 16
9 Powys sky 64 Scott Pavey 52.1 14

10 Dyfed red 29 Glenn Elsdon 52.8 12
11 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 4 Malcolm Smith 56.6 10
12 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 2 Bobby Baker 58.4 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe orange 0

1 Powys sky 50
2 North East Wales royal 44
3 Eryri green 40
4 Cardiff & Vale navy 34
5 Dyfed red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed red 27 Andrew Drakely 1:17.3 30
2 Powys sky 66 Jack Barrett 1:18.2 28
3 Eryri green 41 Ryan Connelly 1:18.4 26
4 North East Wales royal 50 Daniel Burton 1:19.2 24
5 Powys sky 65 Dale Hughes 1:21.7 22
6 North East Wales royal 53 Charlie Hulson 1:26.3 20
7 Cardiff & Vale navy 17 Oliver Laity 1:27.0 18
8 Cardiff & Vale navy 22 Josef Whitmarsh-Knight 1:28.5 16
9 Eryri green 46 Ben Wright 1:29.6 14



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed red 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2 70
2 04 Eryri green 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 60
3 06 Powys sky 1:43.8 0.0 1:43.8 50
4 05 North East Wales royal 1:44.0 0.0 1:44.0 40
5 02 Cardiff & Vale navy 1:48.3 0.0 1:48.3 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cardiff & Vale navy 49.1 0.0 49.1 70
2 06 Powys sky 49.8 0.0 49.8 60
3 03 Dyfed red 50.1 0.0 50.1 50
4 04 Eryri green 50.4 0.0 50.4 40
5 05 North East Wales royal 51.5 0.0 51.5 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cardiff & Vale navy 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 70
2 06 Powys sky 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3 60
3 05 North East Wales royal 1:35.9 0.0 1:35.9 50
4 04 Eryri green 1:36.1 0.0 1:36.1 40
5 03 Dyfed red 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8 30
6 01 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 1:45.9 0.0 1:45.9 20



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Cardiff & Vale navy 58
2 Dyfed red 49
3 Powys sky 38
4 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 27
5 Eryri green 20
6 North East Wales royal 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & Vale navy 14 David Davies 1.44 30
2 Cardiff & Vale navy 20 Harry Wilson 1.41 28
3 Dyfed red 29 Glenn Elsdon 1.41 26

4= Dyfed red 26 Lewis Davies 1.30 23
4= Powys sky 65 Dale Hughes 1.30 23
6 Eryri green 39 Danny Roberts 1.30 20
7 North East Wales royal 57 Daniel Hodgson 1.25 18

8= Afan Nedd Tawe orange 1 Josh Sampson 1.25 15
8= Powys sky 66 Jack Barrett 1.25 15
10 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 3 Sam Crocker 1.25 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe orange 0

1 Dyfed red 56
2 Powys sky 42
3 North East Wales royal 36
4 Eryri green 28
5 Cardiff & Vale navy 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed red 30 Jonathon Gardiner 12.48 30
2 Eryri green 42 Sam Wood 10.17 28
3 Dyfed red 27 Andrew Drakely 9.81 26
4 Powys sky 70 Ben Hale 9.42 24
5 Cardiff & Vale navy 21 Jean Baptiste Bruzelier 9.07 22
6 North East Wales royal 58 Jamie Stokes 8.92 20
7 Powys sky 63 Matthew Bufton 7.15 18
8 North East Wales royal 52 Dan Peters 7.12 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe orange 0

1 Powys sky 51
2 Eryri green 46
3 North East Wales royal 44
4 Cardiff & Vale navy 38
5 Dyfed red 19

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 North East Wales royal 53 Charlie Hulson 74 30
2= Eryri green 41 Ryan Connelly 72 27
2= Powys sky 72 Tony Davies 72 27
4 Powys sky 64 Scott Pavey 68 24
5 Cardiff & Vale navy 22 Josef Whitmarsh-Knight 67 22

6= Dyfed red 28 Steffan Davies 62 19
6= Eryri green 46 Ben Wright 62 19
8 Cardiff & Vale navy 23 Evan David 61 16
9 North East Wales royal 56 Jack Swift 58 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe orange 0

1 Cardiff & Vale navy 52
2 North East Wales royal 50
3 Powys sky 48
4 Eryri green 34
5 Dyfed red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & Vale navy 18 Oliver Trotman 2.46 30
2 Powys sky 67 Richard Lewis 2.38 28
3 North East Wales royal 49 Tyler Martin 2.29 26
4 North East Wales royal 51 Mark Poglettke 2.24 24
5 Cardiff & Vale navy 15 Tony Ruiz 2.20 22
6 Powys sky 68 Rhys Davies 2.18 20
7 Eryri green 38 Liam Chester 2.10 18
8 Eryri green 43 Owain McGinary 2.09 16
9 Dyfed red 32 Emyr Hughes 2.08 14

10 Dyfed red 33 Sean Bergieres 2.04 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Afan Nedd Tawe orange 0

1 Powys sky 58
2 Eryri green 48
3 Cardiff & Vale navy 34
4 North East Wales royal 24
5 Dyfed red 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys sky 62 J Cook 7.06 30
2 Powys sky 69 Owen Davies 6.48 28
3 Eryri green 40 Rhodry Williams 6.04 26
4 North East Wales royal 50 Daniel Burton 5.92 24
5 Eryri green 45 James Ross 5.80 22
6 Dyfed red 31 Jonathon Roderick 5.68 20
7 Cardiff & Vale navy 13 Josh Swift 5.62 18
8 Cardiff & Vale navy 19 Aaron Cotterall 5.33 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Eryri green 54
2 Powys sky 50
3 Cardiff & Vale navy 38
4= Afan Nedd Tawe orange 26
4= Dyfed red 26
4= North East Wales royal 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Eryri green 37 Craig Thomas 59 30
2 Powys sky 61 Jubair Ahmed 54 28
3 Dyfed red 25 Leon Fletcher 53 26
4 Eryri green 44 Danny Brookwell 53 24
5 Powys sky 71 Josh Francis 51 22
6 Cardiff & Vale navy 16 Reece Allin 51 20
7 Cardiff & Vale navy 17 Oliver Laity 49 18
8 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 2 Bobby Baker 48 16
9 North East Wales royal 59 Matthew Ostanek 47 14

10 North East Wales royal 54 Tom Kemp 43 12
11 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 4 Malcolm Smith 37 10
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